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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1463
ANSWERED ON:03.12.2012
SETTING UP OF UNITS IN A.P.
Reddy Shri Anantha Venkatarami

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether some Public Sector Undertakings (PSUs) under the administrative control of Ministry of Defence propose to set up units with an investment of Rs.1.25 lakh crore in Andhra Pradesh (A.P.);

(b) if so, the details of units proposed to be set up; and

(c) the details of the employment opportunities likely to be generated?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE (SHRI JITENDRA SINGH) MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

(a) & (b): No, Madam.However, Bharat Dynamics Limited (BDL) plans to set up a Missile production unit with an investment of Rs.2,500/- crore at Ibrahimpatnam in Andhra Pradesh.

(c) It is likely to generate direct employment for about 700 personnel and indirect employment for about 2000 personnel.
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